

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17505/2013

S. PRADEEP Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.R. BASAVARAJU & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Vijayshree P.,adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. A perusal of the office report reveals that acknowledgment card duly signed has been received by the Registry in respect of respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Service is deemed as complete against the said respondent.

List again on 20.09.2013 for further directions.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | Registrar |